The member proceeds from the Physical Restraint Simulation to a run 

/ jog around a pattern of cones for approximately six hundred (600) feet. 

Victim Rescue:  The member proceeds from the Pursuit Run to a simulated victim 

rescue involving a thirty-five (35) foot drag of a one hundred and seventy-six (176) pound 
mannequin. 

Trigger Pull:  The member proceeds from the Victim Rescue to a trigger pull 

station, picks up an inoperative firearm and holds the firearm within a nine (9) inch diameter 
metal ring. Once inserted, the firearm must remain within and not touch the metal ring for